

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 552/2026 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 48/2020
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2025
in W.P.(Crl.) No. No. 48/2020 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

CHETAN JAYANTILAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION)
(IA No. 48951/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 16-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Santha Smruthi, Adv.
Mr. Anuraj Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Shah, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Aabot, Adv.
Ms. Devanshi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ranjan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) The defects in M.A.(D)No. 9849/2026 and M.A. (D)No.10341/2026 as pointed out in the office report dated 13.03.2026 be rectified.
- 2) Copy of the Miscellaneous Applications be supplied to the office of learned Solicitor General.
- 3) List the applications on 23rd March, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR